

43

Date: 10th November, 2021

from engineering to projects"
To,
Department of Corporate Services, **BSE LIMITED**P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 543172

Subject: Statement of Deviation and/or variation in utilization of Public Issue proceeds pursuant to Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

## STATEMENT OF DEVIATION / VARIATION IN UTILISATION OF FUNDS RAISED

Name of listed entity	COSPOWER ENGINEERING LTD			
Mode of Fund Raising	Public Issues			
Date of Raising Funds				
Amount Raised	Initial public issue consisting of fresh issue			
	of 4,00,000 equity shares cash at a price of			
	₹51.00 per equity share including a share			
	premium of ₹41.00 per equity share.			
Report filed for Quarter ended	30th September, 2021			
Monitoring Agency	Not applicable			
Monitoring Agency Name, if				
applicable				
Is there a Deviation / Variation in	No			
use of funds raised	•			
If yes, whether the same is				
pursuant to change in terms of a	* 1			
contract or objects, which was				
approved by the shareholders				
If Yes, Date of shareholder				
Approva1	,			
Explanation for the Deviation /				
Variation				
Comments of the Audit	It may be noted that there is no deviation in			
Committee after review	the utilization of Issue proceeds of IPO.			
Comments of the auditors, if any				
	1			
	· ·			
power Engineering Limited	-			
Farrar mildingaring million				

Office: 403, Chandra Raj, CTS-15/C, Chincholi Bunder Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064. Maharashtra State, India.

Cos

No. 940, Survey No. 134, Hissa No. 17A, Pazar Talav Road, Chandrapada, Vaki Pada, Juchandra, Naigaon East - 401208, Maharashtra.

Registered & Works Address:

Tel. No. : +91-22-40129990 E-mail : contact@cel.net.in Website : www.cel.net.in

Contact Details :-

CIN No.: L31908MH2010PLC208016

14

COS bjects for which funds have been poweraised and where there has been a "...from deviation of in" the following table:

Original Object	Mod ifie d Obj ect, if any	Original Allocation	Modi fied alloc ation , if any	Funds Utilised	Amount of Deviation /Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks if any
Working capital requirement		1,17,50,000		1,17,50,000	N.A.	NIL
General Corporate Purpose		38,00,000		38,00,000	N.A.	NIL
Issue expenses		48,50,000		48,50,000	N.A.	NIL

## Deviation or variation could mean:

- (a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
- (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund-raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc

It may be noted that there is no deviation in the utilization of Issue proceeds of IPO.

The above Statements have been duly reviewed by Audit Committee of the company in its meeting.

Kindly take the same on your record.

FOR, COSPOWER ENGINEERING LTD

OSWALD ROSARIO DSOUZA

DIRECTOR DIN: 02711251



## Cospower Engineering Limited

CIN No.: L31908MH2010PLC208016